



OF THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Designating Surplus Property to be disposed in Public Auction.

WHEREAS, in a regular meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court held January 22, 2008, the following items were determined to be Surplus property, as defined by Local Government Code, Chapter 263 Subchapter D, Section 263.151;

Precinct 3;

- (1) Ingram Packer 9-2800-P/197 S/N 40639P48
- (1) Ray-go Roller Packer 400 S/N 18H-101
- (1) 1982 Ford 2 ½ Ton Dump Truck S/N 1FDNF70H0CVA05799
- (1) White Caterpillar D8 Dozer S/N 77V4061

THEREFORE, the aforementioned items are hereby designated as Surplus Property of the County and shall be disposed of in a Public Auction to be held online.

John T. Thompson, County

CERTIFICATE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

The undersigned, being the County Clerk of Polk County, Texas, does hereby certify that this ORDER was duly adopted by the Commissioners Court for Polk County on January 22, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my signature and the official seal of the Polk County Commissioners Court to this certification.

(Seal)

Barbara Middleton, County Clerk

Polk County, Texas